CY22388
CY22389
CY22391
Factory Programmable Quad PLL
Clock Generator with VCXO
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07734 Rev. *G  Revised October 1, 2013
Factory Programmable Quad PLL Clock Generator with VCXO

CY22391
Document Number: 38-07734 Rev. *G Page 11 of 16
Ordering Information
All product offerings are factory-programmed customer-specific devices with customized part numbers. The Possible Configurations
table shows the available device types, but not complete part numbers. Contact your local Cypress FAE or sales representative for
more information.
Ordering Code Definitions
Part Number Package Type Production Flow
Pb-free
CY22388FZXC ZZ16 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 °C to +70 °C
CY22388FZXCT ZZ16 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to +70 °C
Possible Configurations
Part Number [6] Package Type Production Flow
Pb-free
CY22388ZXC-xxx ZZ16 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 °C to +70 °C
CY22388ZXC-xxxT ZZ16 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to +70 °C
CY22389ZXC-xxx ZZ20 20-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 °C to +70 °C
CY22389ZXC-xxxT ZZ20 20-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to +70 °C
CY22391LTXC-xxx LT32 32-pin QFN (Sawn) Commercial, 0 °C to +70 °C
CY22391LTXC-xxxT LT32 32-pin QFN (Sawn) – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to +70 °C
X = blank or T
blank = tube; T = Tape and Reel
Custom Configuration Code